
1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway
CityView 2, Suite 100
Austin, Texas 78746
TBPE Firm #6535
P-Si 2338.1 704 F -51 2.338.1784
kfriese.com

Mr. Kirk Abbott, P.E.
Project Engineer, Capital Improvements Department
City of San Marcos
630 E. Hopkins Street
San Marcos, Texas 78666

Sent Via: E-Mail

Re: Cheatham Street Waterline Bore Improvements - Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Abbott,

On February 15th, 2018, bids were received and opened at 630 East Hopkins Street, San Marcos, Texas, for the
Cheatham Street Waterline Bore Improvements project. Eight bids were received as shown in the summary tabulation
below.

Bidder Total Bid Amount
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. $527,775.00
Austin Underground, Inc. $536,658.00
Boretex LLC $547,227.55
MA Smith Contracting Co. Inc. $596,259.15
M&C Fonseca Construction Co., Inc. $613,748.40
Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P. $674,285.31
Denbow Company, Inc. $684,915.90
Prota Construction Inc and Prota nc, JW $694,000.00

We have reviewed the Statement of Bidder’s Qualifications submitted by Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. and verified
project references, and believe they have the experience to complete the Cheatham Street Waterline Bore Improvements
project within the timeframe in the contract. We recommend that the Cheatham Street Waterline Bore Improvements
contract be awarded to the low bidder, Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. in the amount of $527,775.00.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Grdry T. Blackburn, P.E.
Project Engineer

Attachment

[ K•FRIESE
+ ASSOCIATES
PUBLIC PROJECT ENGINEERING

February 23, 2018

‘I
A

GREGORY T. BLACKBURN

c”-’

—












