
City of San Marcos

Legislation Text

630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval, by motion, of a Change Order in a not to exceed amount of $131,943.75 for the Cheatham

Street Waterline Bore Improvements.

Meeting date:  September 4, 2018

Department:  Engineering-CIP, Laurie Moyer, Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required:  $131,943.75

Account Number:  C27 Water/Wastewater Construction

Funds Available:  $1,000,000

Account Name:  Cheatham Street Improvements

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Res 2018-041 - Approving construction contract with Santa Clara Construction (March

2018); Res 2016-007 - Approving professional services agreement with K.Friese & Associates for design (Jan

2016)

City Council Strategic Initiative:  [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

N/A

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu

below]

☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.

☐ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.

☒ Land Use - High Density Mixed Use Dev. & Infrastructure in the Activity Nodes & Intesity Zones (supporting

walkability and integrated transit corridors)

☐ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

☒ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Well maintained public facilities that meet needs of our community

☐ Transportation - Choose an item.

☐ Not Applicable

File #: ID#18-531, Version: 1

City of San Marcos Printed on 4/10/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID#18-531, Version: 1

Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]

Water Master Plan

Background Information:

This project included constructing a new 12-inch waterline under the San Marcos River at Cheatham Street.

Due to unforeseen ground conditions the contractor could not complete the bore. Construction was suspended

after Memorial Day, to restart after Labor Day, while the bore alignment was redesigned. This change order

includes a revised cost for the new bore, deducts quantities no longer required, and includes items that were

added during the first phase of construction.

The construction of the waterline improves service reliability to the downtown and neighborhoods along the

San Marcos River.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Not complete connection under the San Marcos River rendering the other work completed ineffectual.

Recommendation:

Approve Change Order

City of San Marcos Printed on 4/10/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

